Drawing No: 1043954 /A EC214 ECHF = Ssng Hoses engcon®
COVERSHEET

Planned document changes: Document changes: Rev
Breifly: Date: Change: after change:
2024-11-15. Add to POS.6: Torque: #9Nm. 2020-01-23  Layout/irrelevant. A

2019-05-16 New instruction. -

1T/1



Drawing No: 1043954 /A

EC214 ECHF - ss9

Q Hoses

®

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS
1 |Connection block P reducer +Dump [1026282| 1 |(Dump 12V & P0S.3 included)
- /‘ — 4-9, 50 2 |Connection block P reducer +Dump [1027707| 1 |(Dump 24V & PO0S.3 included)
// g \\ 3 |Dual relief valve 1CLLR100 730287 | 2
— /> 4 |0-ring 15,54x2,62 12423 | 2
/// ~~ _= *71*8 5 [Washer NL 10mm 611041 | 8 |QTY: 4 part of make up
. —_ N 6 |[MC6S M10x45 610589 | &
S \ AN \| 8 |For option SG, ST, SX, XP See p.11 for instruction
)) f}\ N ) ! 51 9 [Mount before adapters and feed See "Std Valves & cables”
<7 % ~ - & ¢ hoses
14 - N7 5 10 |Washer GBR06 3/8 710703 | &
- 7 ) 11 |Adapter 135-04-06 (1/4"-3/8") 710118 A
- /\\\ = 12 |Connection Block 1/2" 405670 | 1
Z’ ——= 13 |Plug 3/8" F1504 | 4
= 14 |Adapter 401-06-06 90° (3/8") 710152 | 1
- 15 |Plug VSTIR12ED 711500 | &4
(Y P At 16 |Washer GBR12 3/4 710706 | 2
éf&’)“\(\\\f\%f;[gk\ 27]0-ring 710901 | &
| [ ,’7:,,_“( P _ ) 28 IMC6S M5x40 610405 | &4
T Y'il A o See instruction, 48 [Profective cover EC21k left 1016548 | 1
| TERIA \L}v/v Std. Valves & cables 49 |Protective cover EC214 right 1016547 | 1
L ( e > ) 50 [Protective cover EC214 MACS right [1030154 | 1 |For MACS
L o 51 |Screw M6S 10x20 610141 | &
FEED
Rotation .
Top EC-0il
6

EC214R:

S~ 13

Replaces
P0S.10-1

PI'ESSUI"E

FEED
Rotation

FEED
Rotation

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruc

tion. &> represents hose.

2 /1



Drawing No: 1043954 /A

EC214 ECHF - ss9

Q Hoses

®

engcon

3/4" (Std)

FEED:
16 17 30
16 17 31
Tank: C@] Q}Q} T
18 19 38
Rotation a: Céﬂ, gt) Ra
18 19 39
Rotation b: (é—(:@@ é Rb
20 40
Rotation a/b: é} Ra/b
Right/Left
TILT:
10 11 45
Tilt: @Hﬁz EN

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS
10 |Washer GBR06 3/8 710703 | &
11 |Adapter 135-04-06 (1/4"-3/8") 710118 A
16 |Washer GBR12 3/4 710706 | 2
17 |Adapter 136-12-12 (3/4") 710126 | 2
18 |Washer GBR08 1/2 710704 | 3
19 |Adapter 135-06-08 710122 | 2
20 |Adapter 401-06-08 90° (3/8"'-1/2") [#10157 | 2
29 |For Feed Right/Left-QS45/50/60,UNI Additional hose, see "Top part”
30 |Hose Feed 3/4" Long 743010 [ 1
31 |Hose Feed 3/4" Short 743007 | 1
38 |Hose Rotation a F42675 | 1
39 |[Hose Rotation b 7000672] 1
40 [Hose Rotfaton Right/Left 43013 | 1 |Replaces "a" for Rof. Left
Replaces "b" for Rof. Right
45 |Hose Tilt 743001 | &4
T ank
Rotation b
Tilt—
Rotation a
Pressure Left

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose.

Photos on page 7. 3 /1



Drawing No: 1043954 /A

EC214 ECHF - ss9

Q Hoses

®

engcon

Pressure: P
Tank: T
18 19 38
Rotation a: é Ra
18 19 39
Rotation b: (é—(:@@ é Rb
20 40
Rotation a/b: 430} Ra/b
Right/Left
TILT:
0 N L5
Tilt: @Hﬁz &

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS
7 |For Lannen config. See p.4 for instruction
10 (Washer GBRO6 3/8 10703 | &
11 |Adapter 135-04-06 (1/4"-3/8") 710118 b
16 [Washer GBR12 3/4 10706 | 2
18 [Washer GBRO08 1/2 710704 | 3
19 [Adapter 135-06-08 10122 | 2
20 |Adapter 401-06-08 90° (3/8"-1/2") |#10157 | 2
21 |Adapter 234-12-08 (3/4"-1/2") 12219 [ 1
22 |Adapter 136-08-08 (1/2") 710108 | 1
23 |Adapter 407-08-08 90° (1/2") 7000021 1
24 |Adapter 408-08-08 45° (1/2") 7000074] 1
25 |Adapter 135-08-12 (1/2"-3/4") 710109 | 1
26 |Adapter 488-08-08 90° (1/2") 12209 | 1
32 |Hose Feed 1/2" P/T 742620 | 2 |QTY: 1 for Feed Right/Left
33 |Hose Feed 1/2" Right/Left 7000524 1 |Feed Right: Mount on left side
Feed Left: Mount on right side
38 |[Hose Rotation a F42675 | 1
39 |Hose Rotation b 7000672( 1
40 |Hose Rotafton Right/Left 743013 | 1 |Replaces “a" for Rot. Leff
Replaces "b" for Rot. Right
45 [Hose Tilt 743001 | &
Tank
Rotation b
Tilt——
Rotation a
Pressure

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction.

&> represents hose.

Photos on page 8. L /N

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d



Drawing No: 1043954 /A

EC214 ECHF - ss9

Q Hoses

®

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS
4 : 10 (Washer GBR06 3/8 710703 | &
Lannen COI']fIg. 11 |Adapter 135-04-06 (1/4"-3/8") 7110118 A
16 [Washer GBR12 3/4 710706 | 2
FEED 18 [Washer GBR08 1/2 110704 | 3
19 [Adapter 135-06-08 710122 | 2
16 2118 22 23 2L 34 35 20 |Adapter 401-06-08 90° (3/8"-1/2") |#10157 | 2
' 21 |Adapter 234-12-08 (3/4"-1/2") #2219 [ 1
22 |Adapter 136-08-08 (1/2") 710108 | 1
Pressure: P 23 |Adapter 407-08-08 90° (1/2") 7000021] 1
24 [Adapter 408-08-08 45° (1/2") 7000074] 1
25 |Adapter 135-08-12 (1/2"-3/4") 710109 | 1
26 |Adapter 488-08-08 90° (1/2") 712209 | 1
34 |Hose Feed 1/2" P 7000524| 1 [Lannen config.
35 [Hose Feed 1/2" T 742620 | 1 |Lannen config.
QTY: 2 for option ST
Tank: T 39 |Hose Rotation b 7000672| 1
41 [Hose Rotation a 743013 [ 1
45 [Hose Tilt 743001 | &
20 41
Rotation a: < Ra Tank q. _Right
: -
Ro’rafion b
s v
18 19 39 =,
N o o 00 ° Jn
Rotation b: > Rb . ) e | ‘w’) | @) |,|
. &
Tilt—1K oS0 =
o © o le el e
7o 050 e e,
O Sso s
v —
Rotation a ——— |
|
. Left
T”‘T Pressure >[@D —
0 N 45
Tilt: @Hﬁz g@}

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction.

&> represents hose.

Photos on page 9. 5 /M

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d



Drawing No: 1043954 /A

EC214 ECHF - ss9

Q Hoses

®

engcon

Top EC-Oil
FEED:
16 2118 22 23 24 36
Pressure: P
36 37
L
Tank: T
18 19 42,43
Rotation a: é Ra
% 14 L
Rotation b E-:tjzi é Rb
TILT:
10 11 L5
Tilt: @Hﬁz &

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS
10 |Washer GBR06 3/8 710703 | &
11 |Adapter 135-04-06 (1/4"-3/8") 710118 A
14 |Adapter 401-06-06 90° (3/8") 710152 1
16 |Washer GBR12 3/4& 710706 | 2
17 |Adapter 136-12-12 (3/4") 710126 | 2
18 |Washer GBR08 1/2 710704 | 3
19 |Adapter 135-06-08 710122 | 2
20 |Adapter 401-06-08 90° (3/8''-1/2") [#10157 | 2
21 |Adapter 234-12-08 (3/4"-1/2") 712219 1
22 |Adapter 136-08-08 (1/2") 710108 1
23 |Adapter 407-08-08 90° (1/2") 7000021 1
2L |Adapter 408-08-08 45° (1/2") 7000074] 1
25 |Adapter 135-08-12 (1/2"'-3/4") 710109 1
26 |Adapter 488-08-08 90° (1/2") 712209 | 1
36 |Hose Feed EC-0il Short 742653 | 1 |QTY: 2 for option 2Bl.Feed
37 |Hose Feed EC-Qil Long 742335 [ 1
42 |[Hose Rotation EC-Qil a 7000376 1
43 |Hose Rotation EC-0il a - QS50 7000562| 1 |Only for QS50
L& |[Hose Rotation EC-0il b 7000377# 1
45 |Hose Tilt 743001 | &
Tank 'v Right
: 0
2
FF, G »6;1
°1aip| Oy ° - (W
. O | W | @) | |—'
Tilt o A o @
o | - )| O /,’“\|
g IR [N G
\—I,_[i_ | = |‘|
® S
i =
Rotation a \ | — —
Ro’rafion b | h Left
Pressure >[@D -

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction.

&> represents hose.

Photos on page 10. 6 /N

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d



Drawing No: 1043954 /A

EC214 ECHF - ss9

Q Hoses

®

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS
3/4!! (Sfd) 29 |For Feed Right/Left-QS45/50/60,UNI Additional hose, see "Top part”

30 |Hose Feed 3/4" Long 743010 [ 1
31 |Hose Feed 3/4" Short 743007 | 1
38 |Hose Rotation a F42675 | 1
39 [Hose Rotation b 7000672[ 1
40 |Hose Rotafton Right/Left 743013 | 1 |Replaces “a" for Rot. Leff

Replaces "b" for Rot. Right
45 |Hose Tilt 743001 | &4

Rot. Right:
L

e
o

"o
?

N
-

-

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose.




Drawing No: 1043954 /A EC214 ECHF = 339

Q Hoses

®

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS
1/211 7 |For Lannen config. See p.4 for instruction

32 |Hose Feed 1/2" P/T 742620 | 2 |QTY: 1 for Feed Right/Left

33 [Hose Feed 1/2" Right/Left 7000524| 1 |Feed Right: Mount on left side
Feed Left: Mount on right side

38 |[Hose Rotation a 742675 [ 1

39 |[Hose Rotfation b 7000672[ 1

40 |Hose Rotaton Right/Left 743013 | 1 |Replaces "a" for Rot. Leff
Replaces "b" for Rot. Right

45 |Hose Tilt 743001 | &4

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

v L5

Rot. Left:

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose.

8 /11



Drawing No: 1043954 /A

EC214 ECHF - ss9

Q Hoses

®

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS §
w : 34 |[Hose Feed 1/2" P 7000524| 1 |Lannen config. 5
Lannen config. 35 [Hose Feed 172" T 742620 | 1 |L3nnen config. g
QTY: 2 for option ST &
39 |Hose Rotation b 7000672) 1 z"
41 |Hose Rotation a 43013 | 1 é
45 [Hose Tilf 743001 | & 2
Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose. 9 /11



Drawing No: 1043954 /A EC214 ECHF = 389

Q Hoses

®

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS §
: 36 |Hose Feed EC-Qil Short 742653 | 1 |QTY: 2 for option 2Bl.Feed 5
Top EC-Oil 37 [Hose Feed EC-0il Long 74,2335 | 1 g
42 |Hose Rotation EC-0il a 7000376 1 5
43 [Hose Rotfation EC-0il a - QS50 7000562| 1 |Only for QS50 z"
L& |Hose Rotation EC-0il b 700037#] 1 é
45 |Hose Tilt 743001 | &4 2
2Bl.Feed:
Photo needed - alert documentation
when built in production
Hoses/placement
Dashed lines for overview, mounts on ofher pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose. 10 /11



EC214 ECHF - ss9IQ Hoses

®

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS §
S ec|al / 0 hons 46 |Adapter 1/4" 45° 7000104 | 1 5
SX: p p 47 |Hose XP 7000032[ 1 s
£
Photo needed:
Block & adapters
SG:
SX Lannen:
Photo needed:
Block & adapters
Photo needed:
Block & adapfers
ST:
Photo needed:
Block & adapters
Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose. 11 /1



